506375504 11/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6422260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SERGIO PINZON GONZALES JR.	06/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EBAY INC.
Street Address:	2025 HAMILTON AVENUE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95125

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17069780

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)421-5547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8164746550 Email: kolivas@shb.com

SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P. Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2555 GRAND BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IP-P3376US8/345021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARLA OLIVAS
SIGNATURE:	/Karla Olivas/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment-pat-46222-111#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-46222-111#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 054487 FRAME: 0734 506375504

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Client Docket No.: IP-P3376US5 Attorney Docket No.: EB-00005US8

original joint inventor of	subject matter ("INVEN led <u>"SECURE MANAG</u>	OR") am the original inventor or an TION") disclosed and/or claimed in a EMENT OF DATA FILES USING A
ASSIGNEE'S I San Jose, C insert here i Application United State	egal representative, eBa A, 95125 (ASSIGNEE'S n parentheses (filed on No. 16/020,969 b	by authorizes, and requests, ay, Inc., 2025 Hamilton Avenue, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to June 27, 2018 and given by the following Office "US - rk Office": this APPLICATION's lice, when known;
No		d was given Application lowing Office " <u>US - United</u> ;
successors and assigns (entire and exclusive righ INVENTION and the APP therefrom, such as contin	"ASSIGNEE"), is entitled ts, title and interest, i LICATION (and all oth nuing applications, in w	ompany, on behalf of itself and its to, and is desirous of acquiring, the ncluding the right of priority, in the er applications and patents derived hole or in part, in and for the United PPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
		o., filing date, and Office into the
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
17069780	2020-10-13	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Client Docket No.: IP-P3376USS Attorney Docket No.: EB-00005US8

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

gre-	27 JW 2018
inventor's Signature	Date
Sergio Pinzon GONZALES, Jr.	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)